

Fee Information 2024

The following information is with regards to Mt Maria College Petrie - Fees and Levies for 2024 Should you have any queries, please feel free to contact:

Business Manager

Accounts Receivable/Fee Collection - Cathy Holmes

ANNUAL FEES BY YEAR LEVEL

Fee Table *	V7	V/	1/ 0	11 10			
	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9	Year 10	Year 11	Year 12	
First Student							
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
School Fees (student one)	2,700	2,700	2,700	2,700	2,915	2,915	
Second student	1,620	1,620	1,620	1,620	1,750	1,750	
Third Student	1,080	1,080	1,080	1,080	1,165	1,165	
Fourth Student	540	540	540	540	580	580	
Capital Levy	850	850	850	850	850	850	
Parent Engagement Levy	235	235	235	235	235	235	
Resource & Activity Levy	2,700	2,700	2,700	2,700	2,805	2,805	
TOTAL (student one)	6,485	6,485	6,485	6,485	6,805	6,805	

*EXPLANATION OF FEES & LEVIES

(Applied each Term)

SCHOOL FEES

These fees are calculated based on the recommendations of Brisbane Catholic Education and advice from senior management within the College. A senior levy of \$215 applies to students in years 11 and 12.

CAPITAL LEVY

This is a compulsory levy charged per family. It is used to meet current and future commitments for building projects. This levy is NOT TAX DEDUCTABLE

PARENT ENGAGEMENT LEVY

These funds are used to enhance parent engagement with student wellbeing and engagement with learning.

RESOURCE & ACTIVITY LEVY

Mt Maria College Petrie levy for resources (SLE) combines subject levies, resources, excursions, camp, laptop and ICT levies, along with year-end activities for each year level. Items not included are: SENIOR JERSEY, FORMAL, PRIVATE MUSIC LESSONS, CERTIFICATE COURSES, TRADE TRAINING COURSES, EXTRA CURRICULAR SPORTING AND CULTURAL EVENTS.

Resilience, High Expectations and Perseverance



The following table is a guide to determine your regular fee payments for 2024

FEE TABLE	Year 7	Year 8	Year 9 \$	Year 10 \$	Year 11	Year 12
2024 Total Fees	\$	\$				
College Calendar February – November Weekly Over 40 College weeks	162.15	162.15	162,15	162.15	170.15	170.15
Fortnightly Over 20 College F/nights	324.25	324.25	324.25	324.25	340.25	340.25
Monthly Over 10 College Months	648.50	648.50	648.50	648.50	680.50	680,50

Please Note

These fees are based upon standard College Fees for 2024.

Certificate courses are not included in the calculation and will appear separately each term on your account. Please pay these as they occur.